4. The facts giving rise to this appeal may be summarized as 

under:- 

The appellants herein were desirous of purchasing an 

immovable property in New Delhi.  For that purpose, they 

purchased the e-stamp paper dated 06.07.2016 valued at 

Rs.28,10,000/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Ten Thousand Only). 

The money for that purpose was paid from the joint bank 

account of the appellants being husband and wife 

respectively.  The e-stamp paper which came to be purchased 

was dated 06.07.2016.  

5. We borrow the other relevant facts from the judgment and

[...]

the appellants were left with no other option but to approach 

the High Court, we are of the view that the appellants are  

entitled to have interest on Rs.28,10,000/- as under:- 

Breakup of the Amount received and accrued interest 

Principal Amount : Rs. 28,10,000/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakh Ten Thousand Only) 

Period No. 

of 

days 

Amounts due Rate of 

Interest 

Interest amount 

20.08.2018  

(date of Judgment 

passed by Ld. 

Single Judge of the 

Delhi High Court) 

till 

29.02.2020 (Receipt 

of part payment of 

Rs. 25,29,000/-) 

558

[...]

modification and 

direction for 

release of balance 

amount deposited 

153 

days 

Rs. 2,81,000/- 1.5% p.a. 

(after 

subtracting 

interest 

rate of the 

FD created 

by Delhi 

High Court 

Registry) 

Rs.    1,766.84 

Total interest amount Rs. 4,35,968.58/- 

(Rs. Four Lakh 

Thirty Five 

Thousand Nine 

Hundred Sixty 

Eight and Paise 

Fifty Eight Only) 

31.  The respondents are directed to pay an amount of Rs. 

4,35,968/- (Rs. Four Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Nine Hundred 

Sixty Eight Only) towards interest within a period of two 

months from today without fail. 

32. The appeal stands disposed of in the aforesaid terms. 

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of. 

.................J. 

[J.B.